
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 9806007

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - REGION VIII

Title PROCUREMENT FOR HIRING OF TEN (10) UNITS AIR-CON BUSES TO BE USED BY EVRAA
DELEGATION TO THE PALARONG PAMBANSA 2023 IN MARIKINA CITY

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: CLMD-2023-04-0268

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods - General Support
Services

Category: Transportation and
Communications Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 2,367,800.00 

Delivery Period: 12 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mikko S Duero
Computer Programmer II
DepEd Regional Office VIII
Government Center
Barangay Candahug
Palo
Leyte
Philippines 6501
63-53-8889349
63-53-8322997
bac.region8@deped.gov.ph

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 01/06/2023

Closing Date / Time 26/06/2023 10:00 AM

Description
 
PROCUREMENT FOR HIRING OF TEN (10) UNITS AIR-CON BUSES TO BE USED BY EVRAA DELEGATION TO THE
PALARONG PAMBANSA 2023 IN MARIKINA CITY

QTY UNIT ITEM DESCRIPTION
10 units Hiring of Air-con Buses to be used by EVRAA Delegation to the Palarong Pambansa 2023 in Marikina City
exclusive of Ferry Boat and Terminal Fees.

Pick and Drop:

July 25, 2023 – DepEd Regional Office VIII – Marikina City (08:00 PM)
August 5, 2023 – Marikina City – Tacloban (10:00 PM)

Pick up point in Palo, Leyte Gov’t. Center – DepEd Regional Office VIII
Pick up point in Marikina City – Marikina Elementary School

Important Note/s:
1. Certification that all buses are in good running condition.
2. Bus Company shall have a franchise from Region VIII to Manila Route and seek special permit to ferry delegation
directly to the billeting school, Marikina Elementary School.
3. Contract number of days is 12 calendar days.
4. Winning Bidder must coordinate, one (1) day after issuance of Notice of Award (NOA), with the Curriculum and
Learning Management Division (Proponent)/Transportation Committee, to discuss the specific details of the Contract
and the expectation/s between both parties, Contact No. (053) 832-4627, E-mail address:
clmd.region8@deped.gov.ph.
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 Transportation
Services

PROCUREMENT FOR HIRING OF TEN (10)
UNITS AIR-CON BUSES TO BE USED BY
EVRAA DELEGATION TO THE PALARONG
PAMBANSA 2023 IN MARIKINA CITY

1 Lot 2,367,800.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

09/06/2023 10:00:00 AM Pre-Bid Conference and Opening of Bids
during the COVID-19 Pandemic shall be
broadcasted/shared via Microsoft Teams.

Created by Mikko S Duero

Date Created 31/05/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Status  Active

Last Updated / Time 01/06/2023 00:00 AM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

